Africa and Namibia in relation to the Country Bird Transaction, which approval shall

be unconditional or subject to such conditions as Tiger Consumer Brands and Silver

Blade may reasonably accept; and

• Conclusion of transitional services agreements between Tiger Consumer Brands and

each of Molare and Silver Blade.

3. FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE TRANSACTIONS

Based on Tiger Brands’ unaudited consolidated financial results for the six months ended March 2020,

the unaudited pro forma financial effects of the Transactions are as set out in the table below. These

pro forma financial effects are prepared for illustrative purposes only in order to enable Tiger Brands

shareholders to assess the impact of the Transactions and, because of their nature, may not give a

fair presentation of Tiger Brands' financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or

cashflows after the Transactions. The pro forma financial effects are the responsibility of the Board

and have not been reviewed or reported on by the auditors of the Company.

(Unaudited) Pro forma Financial Information
6 months ended

Mar 2020
(Unaudited)

Pro forma – the
Transactions

Pro forma 6 months
ended Mar 2020
(effect after the
Transactions)
(Unaudited)

Change
(%)

Earnings per share (cents) 209.7 66.9 276.6 32%

Continuing operations - EPS (Cents) (Note 4) 221.2 66.9 288.1 30%

Discontinued operation - EPS (Cents) (11.5) - (11.5) -

Diluted earnings per share (cents) 208.4 66.5 274.9 32%

Continuing operations - Diluted EPS (cents) (Note 4) 219.9 66.5 286.4 30%

Discontinued operation - Diluted EPS (cents) (11.5) - (11.5) -

3

(Unaudited) Pro forma Financial Information
6 months ended

Mar 2020
(Unaudited)

Pro forma – the
Transactions

Pro forma 6 months
ended Mar 2020
(effect after the
Transactions)
(Unaudited)

Change
(%)

Headline earnings per share (cents) 489.1 85.4 574.5 17%

Continuing operations - HEPS (cents) 500.6 85.4 586.0 17%

Discontinued operation - HEPS (cents) (11.5) - (11.5) -

Diluted headline earnings per share (cents) 486.1 84.9 571.0 17%

Continuing operations - Diluted HEPS (cents) 497.6 84.9 582.5 17%

Discontinued operation - Diluted HEPS (cents) (11.5) - (11.5) -

Net asset value per share (cents) 8,984.2 (25.2) 8,959.0 (0%)

Tangible net asset value per share (cents) 7,204.5 (25.2) 7,179.3 (0%)

Weighted average shares in issue for basic 165,677,405 165,677,405 -

Weighted average shares in issue for diluted 166,679,410 166,679,410 -

Notes and Assumptions

1) For the purposes of calculating the pro forma financial effects of the Transactions on the earnings per share ("EPS") and headline
earnings per share ("HEPS") of the Company for the six months ended 31 March 2020, it has been assumed that the Transactions took
effect on 1 October 2019.

2) For the purposes of calculating the pro forma financial effects of the Transactions on the net asset value per share and tangible net
asset per share of the Company as at 31 March 2020, it has been assumed that the Transactions took effect on 31 March 2020.